

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.34 OF 2022**

[Shrikant s/o Krushnarao Kayarkar .vs. Smt. Sangita w/o Shrikant Kayarakar]

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

-----  
Shri B.G. Kulkarni, Advocate for the Appellant.  
.....

**CORAM : SANDEEP K. SHINDE AND  
MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.**  
**DATE : 25/11/2022.**

Heard learned counsel for the appellant.

Issue notice to the respondent, returnable on  
**13.01.2023**. Notice to indicate that subject to time constraints,  
endeavour shall be made to dispose of appeal at the admission  
stage.

Learned counsel for appellant shall file private paper  
book, preferably within six weeks, from today.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)

(SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.)