



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 34 OF 2022

SHRIKANT S/O. KRUSHNARAO KAYARKAR

...Vs...

SMT. SANGITA W/O. SHRIKANT KAYARKAR

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Shri B.G.Kulkarni, Advocate for petitioner.

**CORAM: SMT. M.S.JAWALKAR AND
PRAVIN S. PATIL, JJ.**

DATED : 11th JULY, 2025.

The learned counsel for the appellant submits that the paper book is ready and he will file the same in the Court within three working days.

2. Office to accept the paper book and place along with Family Court Appeal as the FCA is to be decided at the stage of admission.

3. Stand over to 01/08/2025.

(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)

(SMT. M.S.JAWALKAR, J.)