



34.22

1

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 34/2022

Shrikant Kayarkar

..versus..

Sangita Kayarkar

.....
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

.....
Court's or Judge's orders

.....
Shri B.G. Kulkarni, Advocate for the Appellant

CORAM:- M.S. JAWALKAR & RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.
SEPTEMBER 12, 2025

. None appears for the Respondent though she is represented by
Shri Dhurvey, learned Counsel.

(2) List the matter on 19/09/2025 for final hearing.

(3) It is made clear that if on the next date, the Respondent fails to
appear, the matter will be proceeded in her absence.

(RAJ D. WAKODE, J.)

(M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)