

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 34 OF 2022

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

Shrikant S/o Krushnarao KayarkarPETITIONER

V/S

Smt. Sangita W/o Shrikant KayarkarRESPONDENT

BHANUDAS GOPALDAS KULKARNI for Petitioner

SUDHIR T. DHURWEY for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE M. S. JAWALKAR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJ D. WAKODE,
JJ**

DATE : 17th October, 2025

P.C. :

**Shri B.G.Kulkarni Adv. for the petitioner. Shri S.T.Dhurvey
Adv. for the respondent. S.O. 14.11.2025.**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)